
An OTDR Testing Essential
Combined with EXFO OTDR equipment in the FTB-400 Universal Test
System, the FTB-PSB Pulse Suppressor Box (PSB) module enables loss
measurement on the first and last connections of the fiber under test.

Choice of Configurations
Typically, dead zones are about the same length as the optical pulse 
plus a few meters. So the PSB configuration should be longer than 
the pulse selected for the test session. The FTB-PSB is available in
lengths of 300 m, 500 m and 1500 m, with a choice of singlemode 
or multimode fiber. EXFO also offers a wide range of connectors for
quick connection to most OTDR and patch panel ports. The FTB-PSB
complements EXFO’s comprehensive line of field-proven test modules.

How it Works
Often, the longest dead zone occurs at the first connection (the OTDR
bulkhead connector). Because it is impossible to measure loss within a
dead zone, loss due to splices and connectors close to the OTDR launch
point cannot be determined under ordinary circumstances. However, 
you can work around this problem by connecting the pulse suppressor
box between the OTDR and the fiber under test. The length of fiber in
the PSB distances the dead zone from the splices and connectors to be
checked, and these crucial loss values can then be measured.

With the modular PSB, a patchcord
is required to connect the OTDR to
the FTB-PSB. The fiber under test
can be directly connected to the
pulse suppressor box.

Loss from the last connector of the
fiber under test can be measured
in the same way, by placing the
extra fiber length of the PSB 
after the last connector. This extra
fiber enables the OTDR to compare
backscatter levels before and after the
event to calculate the connector loss.

Singlemode or multimode fiber types

Three different fiber lengths

Universal connector compatibility

Modular for use in the FTB-400 UTS
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Description Typical specifications
For singlemode fiber only

Connector insertion loss (dB) < 0.5 (maximum initial)
Connector reflectance (dB) UPC: < -50 

APC: < -60 

Fiber type Wavelength Typical attenuation range
Multimode fiber 50/125 µm 850 nm 2.4 to 3.0 dB/km

1300 nm 0.6 to 1.2 dB/km
Multimode fiber 62.5/125 µm 850 nm 3.0 to 3.2 dB/km

1300 nm 0.7 to 0.9 dB/km
Singlemode fiber 9/125 µm 1310 nm ≤ 0.35 dB/km

1550 nm ≤ 0.25 dB/km

General Specifications
Size (H × W × D)
Single slot 9.6 cm × 2.5 cm × 26 cm   (3 3/4 in × 1 in × 10 1/4 in)
Double slot 9.6 cm × 5.1 cm × 26 cm   (3 3/4 in × 2 in × 10 1/4 in)
Weight
Single slot 325 g (0.72 lb)
Double slot 495 g (1.09 lb)
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Pulse Suppressor Box

Specifications Ordering Information

FTB-PSB-X-XXXX-XX-YY

Refers to fiber type 1st and 2nd Connectors
B = singlemode fiber 9/125 µm EI
C = multimode fiber 50/125 µm EA
D = multimode fiber 62.5/125 µm

Where EUI connectors 
must be selected
89 = FC narrow key
90 = ST2

91 = SC
95 = E-20003

Notes
1. Available for multimode fiber only.
2. Available for EI only.
3. Available for singlemode fiber only.

Fiber length (m)
3001

5003

15003

Find out more about EXFO’s extensive line of high-performance portable instruments by visiting our Web site at www.exfo.com

Rugged Handheld Solutions

• OLTS
• Power Meter
• Light Source
• Talk Set

• OSA
• PMD
• Chromatic Dispersion Analyzer
• Multiwavelength Meter

DWDM Test SystemsOptical FiberUNIVERSAL TEST SYSTEM

• OTDR 
• OLTS
• ORL
• Switch

Protocol 

• 10/100 and Gigabit Ethernet
• SONET/SDH (DS0 to OC-192c)
• SDH/PDH (64Kb/s to STM-64c)
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